05-30-2006



EET



103246950

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY:

Shigetaka KINME, Mitsuharu OZAKI,

Katsutoshi NISHIZAKI, Akio KOBAYASHI,

and Takehiko OZAWA

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY:

1) JTEK CORPORATION LTD.

2) KOYO MACHINE INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.

3) TOGO SEISAKUSYO CORPORATION

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY:

1) 5-8 Minamisemba 3-chome, Chuo-Ku,

Osaka-shi, Osaka 542-8502 Japan

2) 2-34, Minami uematsu-cho, Yao-shi,

Osaka 581-0091, Japan

3) 1, Aza-Hiruike, Oaza-Haruki, Togo-cho,

Aichi-gun, Aichi 470-0162 Japan

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

APPLICATION:

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE:

March 6, 2006

PATENT APPLICATION NO.:

11/356,326

PATENT APPLICATION FILING DATE:

February 17, 2006

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT:

No

CORRESPONDENCE:

RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

ADDRESS

1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

Washington, DC 20005 (Customer No: 23995)

ATTORNEY REFERENCE:

AI 401

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED:

One

TOTAL FEE PAID:

\$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT:

[X] Attached

[A] Attached

Authorized to be charged to

deposit account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Steven M. Raoin (Reg. No. 1995)

May 22, 2006

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3.

05/24/2006 SSITHIB1 00000131 11356326 01 FC:8021 (40.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS	Shigetaka KINME, Mitsuharu O Akio KOBAYASHI, and Takehiko	ZAKI, Katsutoshi NISHIZAKI, OZAWA
	rred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a co	ertain improvement
	annows and adducting Di	PRESENTANCE TOOL
relating to	FOR UNIVERSAL JOINT AND	O UNIVERSAL JOINT
x]the inventor's	's declaration for said application being executed cor e filed in the United States Patent and Trademark O	currently with the execution of this instrument; said
(Reg. No. 38,0 of RABIN & Bi parentheses (At known;	075), Phillip G. Avruch (Reg. No. 46, 076) and Al BERDO, P.C., 1101 14 th Street, N.W., Suit Application Serial No) the applicati	on serial number of said application when
[] said applicat	ation having been filed under the Patent Cooperation the United States of America being de	Treaty on signated;
<u></u>	JTEKT Corporation 5-8, Minamisemba 3-chom Osaka-shi, Osaka 542-85 KOYO MACHINE INDUSTRIES 2-34, Minami uematsu-ch	e, Chuo-ku, 02 Japan CO., LTD.
AND WHERE	Osaka 581-0091, Japan TOGO SEISAKUSYO CORPORA 1, Aza-Hiruike, Oaza-Ha Aichi-gun, Aichi 470-01	
	e assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, t	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
-	ions and continuations thereof, and in and to said in	•
-	, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolor	-
consideration painereby assigns, sight, title and interest into and interest into an arrow the said application at the said application at the said application at the said application and ights, powers, perms of any and he use and bene	aid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipsells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignees in and to said application, including any and and any and all patents which may be granted the pereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successition, including any and all divisions and continuation hay be granted therefor, including any and all renew privileges and advantages in anywise arising from dall such patents when granted, including any and	One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor nee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to refor, including any and all renewals, reissues and are and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoying thereof, and the said invention and any and all als, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner, if this assignment had not been made;
assigns, any and	ssignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request d all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting plongations thereof;	of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or of said patents, including any and all renewals,
on said applicatio	ssignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner ion, and on any and all divisions and continuations the assigns, in accordance herewith.	of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent lereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's
	EXECUTED, this 6 day of March	, 20 <u>06</u> .
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:	
Signature:	Signature: Name:	Snigelaka Kinne
Name:	Name:	Shigetaka KINME
Address:		

PATENT REEL: 018007 FRAME: 0627

Signature:	Signature: Milsupau Zaki
Name:	3.4.5 da = 1.
Address:	_
Signature: Name: Address:	Signature: <u>Katsutoshi Nishizalzi</u> Name: <u>Katsutoshi NISHIZAKI</u>
Signature:	Name: Akio KOBAYASHI
Signature:Name:Address:	Name:
RABIN & BERDO , P.C., Washington, D.C.	

RECORDED: 05/22/2006

PATENT REEL: 018007 FRAME: 0628